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lCentral Intelligence Agency _ g{{ i\’&ssof;ipc JECT!ON T0 .
 Attn: Mr. Joluin Pereira { ReLEASE Ol é\T iON AND/OR
FAX: 703-243-8343 _INTHIS Docui IA }\ﬁFORMAﬂON,

1 I attacl'_
| dated 25 ovember 1963 b a"l 'B’: ! whom I beheye“mlght be one Mr

K typographlcal eri'or when ne typed "1960" instead of "1962" fhe IISCA
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- December 3, 1993
Memorandum for the Director, ' :
Center for Studies in Intelligence,

subject: CIA Files on Lee Harvey Oswald o

This is to aeknowiedge my telecon yesterday with Dave Gries-and with John
Penelra re issue of whether Oswald was ever debnefed by the Agency, and to
respond to J ohn S request for documents which’ may havmg bearmg on this
issue. . :

| Fiﬁt a point of order Itis my belxef and the behef of the Agency. personnel

with whom I'have discussed this matter, that your files should not contain the
infamous "debrief.” It strams credibility that the Agency would purposely
persist in qaymg there was no debrief when in fact 1t had a copy of it
somewhere in its extensive -- if sometimes sloppy --records system. It

- woulld have been found by 1993 The. i.s'sue is not whether you have it now;

ratker it is whether it occurred in the past aud was destroyed.

‘We can all ta]k thecmze and argue over what it mlght mean later For now
 the task at hand is simply to take all necessary steps to find out. Turge .
| extrémie caution in stifing flatly that there was rio debrief until such steps
3 .have been thoroughly exhausted.” Twas suxpnsed to find out after the
' FRONTLINE: documentary-aired,
. pleces on thns subject m the not too dxstant futurc

'vfor example, that there w111 be some new

A copy of CIA document number 435-173A attachment, memo

foohshly dlsmlssed the veracity: of this cnnrc documcnt
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T attach a copy of CIA decument number 287-690, memo for record, dated
3 December 1963, by Mr. Birch D. O'Neal, Chief, CI/SIG, Subject: Lee
Harvey Oswald. O'Neal's memo is about polygraphing Alvarado, but it is the
_reverse handwriting in the upper right hand corner that is pertinent to the
issue at hand That handwriting appears to be: " Andy Anderson OO on
Oswal |

: A
I refer you to Mr| A el
Division in 1962, who told the HSCA in 1978 that he read Anderson’s debrief
and described its contents to his HSCA interlocutors. He will tell you today
what he has been saying for 30 years,| Tdoes not have a book
and shuns any publicity -- it took FRONTLINE almost a year to get him to
agree to an interview on the record. He says what he says not for any
personal gain because there is none, there is anly disrepute. He says it
because he remembers reading the debrief,

If I ' were you, I would first have a long talk with Then [ would find all
surviving members of CD/QO/Support Branch. It did not take us long to
figure out that this branch interfaced with the ficld officcs of the Contacts
Division. While this willnotturnup a pxece of paper, I think you will ﬁnd
some answers there. ,

As an aside: a Mr. Roe F. Anderson was listed in the CIRA obit this summer,
and his son Richard called me after the FRONTLINE documentary aired, and
confirmed his father, a Navy officer, had worked for the CIA. I doubt if this

is our Anderson, but you might check all the same. I would appreciate a notc
stating what you find out.

Sincerely,
“Dr.J oﬁn M Neﬁman

1019 Summer Hill Drive, Odenton MD, 21113
- FAX (home): 410-672-7251; (H) 301-621-0576; (W) 410-859-6131.
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REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES j

25 November 1963
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SUBJEBCT: Mr, Lee Hari(oy Oswa’ld : | mm mmm 1992
o . pmmmme—— CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROCRAM

1. It makes little difference now, but wad et one time @n a-
OI interest in Oswald. As soon as I had heard OswslB’s name, I recslled <2
that as Chief of the 6 Branch I had discussed .. sométime in- Summer.1960 -- ~(,'L

‘with the then Chiof and Deputy Chiof of ‘the 6 Research Section the laydng *)F
on of interview(s) through&or other suitable channéls. At the o
moment I don’t vecall 4f this was discussed while Oswald end his family S -

were en route to our country of if i was ufter their arnVal

2e I rew;mbvr that Oswald's unusual bohavlor 1n the USSR hnd stmck
me from the moment I had read the ‘first Si=te. dispatch on him, end I
told my subordinates something smounting to "Don't push tac hard to get
the information we need, because this individual looks odd,* | We were
particularly interested in the OT Oswald might provide on th Minsk.
factory in which ho had boen employed, on' certain sections of the city
itself, and of courge we sought the usual BI that might help develop
targat personulity dossiera. .,‘ »

3. 1 was phasing into my “assignment - at
tho time,. Thus, I would have left our country shortly aftcr Oswald's nriival
I do not know what action developcd theroafter . —_—

Addondum .

some of these women and thc KGB..
trend wo hud come across, It was P‘rt,ll";, ut_of"

operat ional:

-r
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD | Oy ‘g
SUBJECT: Lee Hexvey OSWALD 4 o F ALvAarAoo

> ex ﬂya/s)‘b ﬂ’/j“‘/’

e,

e,

At 101.0 hours on 3 Ducember, Mr. Papich of ths FBI advised that the
Buresu had received a cable last night fxom tha Legal Attache in
Mexico City who is in toueh with our ronreceutctive there. He atated .
that our representative had been informed by | of the SEX:M
luca:msu.an Intelligence Service tha VARADO told him, ‘that
he recan his origina)l story becduse of fear of physical harm; that
Alvarado/was being deported from Mexico to Nicaragua on 4 December 1963\
and would be accompenied by WillNEN; tDAt mamd our repre- -
sentative that Alvarado would be availsble for interviev in
licaragua :lf the United States daaixud. :

Mr. Papich otate!d: that the Bureau wuld lilm to have him subjected
to a polygraph examination by thig Agency and would approciate receiving
word & soon as poesidle as to whether ve will handle the matter gince
if we will not handle 1tthommlhavetodqt9rminovhatotharcton

: z 97 -éﬂo
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: December 3, 1993
Memorandum for the Director;

Center for Studies in Intell:gence,

Central Intelllge_nce Agency

Attn: Mr. John Pereira

FAX: 703-243-8343

Subjecr CIA Files on Lee Harvey Oswald “

This iq to acknowledge my telecon yesterday w1th Dave Gries and with Iohn
Pereira re issue of whether Oswald was ever debriefed by the Agency, and to
respond to John's request for documents whtch may havmg bearing on this
issue. :

First, a point of order. It is my belief and the belief of the Agency personnel
with whom I have discussed this matter, that your files should not contain the
infamous "debrief," It strains credibility that the Agency would purposely
persist in saying there was no debrief when in fact it had a copy of it
somewhere in its extensive -- if sometimes sloppy -- records system. It |
would have been found by 1993. The issue is not whether you have it now;
rather it is Whe'ther it occurred in the past and was destroyed. |

We can all talk, theonze and argue over what it might mean later. Fornow
the task at hand i is simply to take all necessary steps to find out. Iurge

‘extreme caution in stating ﬂatly that there was no debrief until such steps
* have been thoroughly exhausted. I was -surprised to find out after the

FRONTLINE documentary aired, for example, that there will be SOMmC new
pteces on thns subject in: the not too distant futute

I attach a copy of CIA document number 435~l73A attachment, memo
dated 25 November 1963, by a "T.B.C.", whom I believe might be one Mr.

' Tom Corier, pos<:1bly a former head of SR6 anch Soviet Russm Division,
~ at the time T.ee Harvey Oswald retumned to the US in the Summocr of 1962.

T.B.C. stated he dlscmqed the laying on of interviews with Oswald, either

: ’whﬂe he was en route. or after his arrival,, Because T.B.C. madc a

typogmphlcdl etror when he typed "1960" instead of "1962", the [ISCA
foohshly dlsmlssed the veracity of this entirc document

LHSE AT CRET TA IR SEFATZ TAT @ ON INOHS LMD NHLM3N
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T attach a copy of CIA document number 287-690, memo for record, dated
3 December 1963, by Mr. Birch B, O'Neal, Chief, CI/SIG, Subject: Lee
Harvey Oswald. O'Neal's memo is about polygraphing Alvarado, but it is the
reverse handwriting in the upper right hand corner that is pertinent to the
issue at hand. That handwnhng appears to be: "Aady Anderson OO on
Oswald "

I refer you to Mr ?a CIA employee in the Contacts

- Division in 1962, who told the HSCA in 1978 that he read Anderson's debriof

and described its contents to his HSCA interlocutors. He will tell you today
what he has been saying for 30 years] itloes not have a book
and shuns any publicity -- it took FRONTLINE almost a year to get him to
agree to an interview on the record. He says what he says not for any
personal gain because there is none, there is only disrepute. He says it
because he remembers reading the debrief. :

If I were you, I would first have a long talk with Don; Then I would find all
surviving members of CD/O0/Support Branch. 1t did not take us long to
figure out that this branch interfaced with the ficld officcs of the Contacts
Division. While this will not tun up a piece of paper, I think you will find
some answers there.

As an aside: a Mr. Roe F. Anderson was listed in the CIRA obit this summer,
and his son Richard called me after the FRONTLINE documentary aircd, and
confirmed his father, a Navy officer, had worked for the CIA. I doubt if this
is our Anderson, but you mlght check all the same. I would appnecmte a notc
stating what you find out.

Sincerely, "
Dr. John M. Newiman

1019 Summer Hill Drive, Odenton MD, 21113 .
FAX (home): 410-672-7251; (H) 301-621-0576; (W) 410-859-6131
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25 November l963
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SUBJECT: Mr. Lee Harvey Oswald B mm | 1992

o TSI

1. It makes little difference now, but —Fnd at one time an
OI interest in Oswald, As soon as I had heard ‘OswalB’s . name, I recalled

on of interview(s) through or other suitable channels. At the
mament I don’t vecall 1f this was discussed while Oswald and his family
were en routo to our country of if it was after their arrival,

with the then Chief and: Deiuti Chief of "the 6 Research Section the laydng

2. I remcmber that Oswald's unususl behavior in the USSR had struck

me from the moment I had read the first Si=zte dispatch on him, snd I
told my subordinates something smounting to "Donft push too hard to get
the information we need, because this individuxl looks odd," | We were
particularly interested in the OI Oswald might provide on thg' Minsk
factory in which ho had been employed, on' certain sections of the city
itself, and of course we sought the usual BI that might help develop
target personality dussieru. ' ey o

LR
b

3. 1 was phasing into my *assignment — at
tho timo, Thus, I would have left our country ghortly after Oswald®s ari-ival
I do not know what action devalopod theroaftcr. '

L]

.Addendum ' 400 : : -
4, As an uftorthought, I recall also that at the time I wag becomlng
lncreaaingly intorested in watching develop a pattern that we had,discoVered
in the course of our bio and rosearch work in 6: the number of Soviet

woman marrying foreigners. being permitted to leave the USSR, then eventually
divorcing their 3pou.’os and settling down abroad ulthout retuming "home'',
The ﬂ case was among the first of these, and we eventually turned

up somothing like two dozen similar cases. ' Wo astablished links between -
somo of these women and tho KGB: - hacame interosted in the deVeIOping
trend .we hud come across. It was partly out of curiosity to learn if
Oswald's wife would actually accompany him to our country, partly out’ of .
“interest in Oswald's own oxpor;:n)t:qd in the U SSR that we showed operntiona}
intelligence interest in the Alarve) story. _ .

e T.8.C.

® - ' 14
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1
that as Chief of the 6 Branch I had discussed -. somotime in Summer.1960 -- (,
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SUBJECT : Lee Haxrvey OSWALD
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| 3 Dacember 1963 2 ‘
MEMORAND(M FOR THE RECORD ' : \ 'é
. P
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At 101.0 hours on 3 Dscember, Mr. Papich ¢of ths FBI advised that the

Burcau had received a cable last night from the Legal Attaché in _
Mexico City wbo 12 in toueh with our rem-eaantativa there. He atated ol
that our representative had been infaimed by of the SEX-M™M
Hiceraguan Intelligence Servics tha} LVARADO told him, that
he recanted his original story becduse of fear of phyuical harm; that
Alvarado/was bein depoﬂedrromne;deaw Nicara on % December 1 35
asgured our repre- -

intexrviev in

Yy
sentative that Alvmdn would be available: ror
Nicaragua if the United Btates doaired. :

Mr. Papich etated: that the Bureau muld .ukn to have him sub,jected
to a polygraph exanination by this Agency and would appreciate receiving
word &8s soon as possidle as to whother ve will handle the matter since
1twvi:!.lnothandle it the FBI will have to determing what other steps
might be taken to sem that thias is done. T advieed Mr. Pupich that I
would check into tha matter, that I daia not Enovw vhether wa bad availablo
at this time a polygraph operator who eould progerly handle this mattor
but: 4n any 'évcnt T vould lat him ku.ov vh«thor nh.il énn be ‘done.
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